

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
1.	011	GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - STATE ENERGY OFFICE - OFFICE OF ENERGY	NZERO, INC.	FEDERAL	\$4,977,809	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide a carbon accounting and emissions tracking system for state-owned facilities.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 12/31/2026	Contract # 27349		
2.	040	SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE - SECRETARY OF STATE	WSD DIGITAL, LLC DBA REFRAME SOLUTIONS	GENERAL	\$260,920	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides ongoing support and maintenance to the Commercial Recordings Division's Cenuity software application. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$2,188,800 to \$2,449,720 due to the need for an additional developer to assist with this project.				
		Term of Contract:	09/13/2022 - 09/30/2025	Contract # 26700		
3.	040	SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE - HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT ELECTION REFORM	KNOW INK, LLC	GENERAL 52% FEDERAL 48%	\$10,472,042	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide a statewide voter registration system.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 06/30/2026	Contract # 27412		
4.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	ARC GENERATOR SERVICE, LLC	OTHER: BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS RENT INCOME	\$478,810	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide ongoing power generator maintenance and testing services for state-owned buildings in northern Nevada.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 04/10/2027	Contract # 27256		
5.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS	SUMMERSCAPE, LLC	OTHER: BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS RENTAL INCOME	\$75,000	
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides ongoing snow removal for state-owned buildings in Reno. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$286,752.75 to \$361,752.75 due to the increased need for these services.				
		Term of Contract:	12/08/2020 - 11/30/2024	Contract # 23702		

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
6.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS - VETERANS CIP PROJECTS - NON-EXEC	HERSHENOW + KLIPPENSTEIN ARCHITECTS, LTD	BONDS 56.6% FEDERAL 43.4%	\$59,000	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides professional architectural/engineering services for the Nevada Army National Guard Harry Reid Training Center - Washoe Training Center Building Addition CIP Project: CIP Project No. 21-C03; SPWD Contract No. 114249. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$4,063,940 to \$4,122,940 due to an increase of plan review services, building permit fees, and local government requirements.				
		Term of Contract:	09/14/2021 - 06/30/2025	Contract # 24739		
7.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS - CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES AND AGRICULTURE CIP PROJECTS - NON-EXEC	BLACK EAGLE CONSULTING, INC.	BONDS 46% OTHER: TRANSFER FROM WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 43% FEDERAL 11%	\$355,000	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Cave Creek Dam Rehabilitation CIP project to include materials testing and inspection services in support of the structural and functional upgrades to the Cave Creek Dam: CIP Project No. 21-C04; SPWD Contract No. 115284.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 06/30/2025	Contract # 27206		
8.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS	AINSWORTH ASSOCIATES MECHANICAL ENGINEERS	OTHER: AGENCY FUNDED CIP	\$163,000	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Nevada National Guard Combined Support Maintenance Shop - Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning System Renovation CIP project to include schematic, electrical, mechanical, and structural design, and detailed AutoCAD drawings: CIP Project No. 23-A013, SPWD Contract No. 115337.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 09/30/2026	Contract # 27321		

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
9.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS	JENSEN ENGINEERING, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	OTHER: AGENCY FUNDED CIP	\$153,600	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Lawrence E. Jacobsen Center - Power Distribution and Lighting Upgrade Agency CIP Project, to include upgrades to the existing electrical power service distribution system and existing lighting system: CIP Project No. 23-A016; SPWD Contract No. 115278.				
	Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 09/30/2027	Contract # 27209			
10.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS	PURCELL ELECTRICAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	OTHER: AGENCY FUNDED CIP	\$117,500	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Lakes Crossing - Video Surveillance and Access Control Agency CIP Project, to include design and construction of the existing security cameras, security monitoring equipment, viewing stations, and alarm system throughout the facility: CIP Project No. 23-A019; SPWD Contract No. 115356.				
	Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 12/31/2026	Contract # 27329			
11.	082	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - STATE PUBLIC WORKS	WELLES PUGSLEY ARCHITECTS, LLP DBA PUGSLEY SIMPSON COULTER	OTHER: AGENCY FUNDED CIP	\$279,350	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Floyd Edsall Training Center - Physical Training Facilities CIP Project, to include schematic design, architectural and civil engineering services, design development with drawings and specifications, and 100% construction documents for the design and construction of the physical training facilities: CIP Project No. 23-A007; SPWD Contract No. 115291.				
	Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 06/30/2025	Contract # 27324			
12.	240	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES - SOUTHERN NEVADA VETERANS HOME ACCOUNT	PEBBLE CREEK OF LAS VEGAS, LLC	OTHER: SERVICE FEES AND REIMBURSEMENTS	\$400,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new revenue contract to provide hospice care services.				
	Term of Contract:	03/01/2023 - 12/31/2026	Contract # 27307			

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
13.	300	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - PROFICIENCY TESTING	DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATION	GENERAL 75% FEDERAL 25%	\$10,684,158	
	Contract Description:	This is the fourteenth amendment to the original contract which provides Nevada Ready Student Assessment System services and support. This amendment extends the termination date from August 31, 2023 to August 31, 2024 and increases the maximum amount from \$83,491,037 to \$94,175,195 due to the continued need for these services.				
	Term of Contract:	08/11/2015 - 08/31/2024	Contract # 16894			
14.	300	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - COVID-19 FUNDING	CDW GOVERNMENT, LLC	FEDERAL	\$999,950	
	Contract Description:	This is a new service agreement under Master Service Agreement 99SWC-NV21-8313 which provides computer equipment, peripherals, and related services. This service agreement is to provide access to a professional development and coaching platform for Nevada educators.				
	Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 12/31/2023	Contract # 27150			
15.	300	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - SAFE AND RESPECTFUL LEARNING	MEDICAL DECISION LOGIC, INC.	FEDERAL	\$356,000	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides a software system for student mental health case management. This amendment extends the termination date from September 29, 2025 to September 30, 2026 and increases the maximum amount from \$500,000 to \$856,000 due to an increased need for these services and the addition of three schools.				
	Term of Contract:	10/01/2022 - 09/30/2026	Contract # 26624			
16.	402	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - AGING AND DISABILITY SERVICES - FEDERAL PROGRAMS AND ADMINISTRATION	SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.	FEDERAL	\$6,113,623	
	Contract Description:	This is a new service agreement under Master Service Agreement #99SWC-NV21-8395 which provides cloud services. This service agreement provides for the modernization of Home and Community Based Services and Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities case management systems.				
	Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 09/15/2026	Contract # 27097			

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
17.	403	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - HEALTH CARE FINANCING AND POLICY - INTER-GOVERNMENTAL TRANSFER PROGRAM	REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION OF SOUTHERN NEVADA	OTHER: REVENUE	\$33,974,441	Exempt
	Contract Description:	This is a new revenue interlocal agreement to provide ongoing funds for the non-federal cost share associated with paratransit services for Medicaid eligible recipients.				
		Term of Contract:	07/01/2023 - 06/30/2027	Contract # 26979		
18.	403	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - HEALTH CARE FINANCING AND POLICY - HEALTH CARE FINANCING AND POLICY ADMINISTRATION	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, AGING AND DISABILITY SERVICES DIVISION	FEDERAL	\$4,199,998	Exempt
	Contract Description:	This is a new interlocal agreement to provide user accounts and maintenance support for the electronic case management system.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 09/15/2026	Contract # 27215		
19.	403	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - HEALTH CARE FINANCING & POLICY - NEVADA MEDICAID, TITLE XIX	GAINWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	GENERAL 50% FEDERAL 50%	\$245,353,529	
	Contract Description:	This is the twenty-sixth amendment to the original contract which provides fiscal agent services for the Medicaid Management Information System. This amendment extends the termination date from June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2028 and increases the maximum amount from \$558,217,450.54 to \$803,570,979.67 due to the continued need for these services.				
		Term of Contract:	01/11/2011 - 06/30/2028	Contract # 11760		
20.	431	OFFICE OF THE MILITARY	KHOURY'S FRESH MARKET CARLIN, LLC	GENERAL 25% FEDERAL 75%	\$3,200,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide ongoing on-site food services for the Battle Born Youth Challenge Academy.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 04/30/2027	Contract # 27230		
21.	431	OFFICE OF THE MILITARY	KHOURY'S FRESH MARKET CARLIN, LLC	GENERAL 25% FEDERAL 75%	\$320,000	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide gap services for ongoing on-site food services for the Battle Born Youth Challenge Academy.				
		Term of Contract:	02/16/2023 - 04/11/2023	Contract # 27265		

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
22.	440	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - PRISON MEDICAL CARE	CHARDONNAY DIALYSIS, INC.	GENERAL	\$984,048	Sole Source
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide gap services for onsite hemodialysis services for inmates while the agency completes the Request-for-Proposal process for the new services contract.				
		Term of Contract:	01/01/2023 - 12/31/2023	Contract # 27138		
23.	651	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL DIVISION	COLLISION FORENSIC SOLUTIONS, LLC	HIGHWAY 15% OTHER: SEIZURES AND FORFEITURES 2% FEDERAL 83%	\$752,198	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide equipment and skills development training relating to crash investigation and reconstruction activities.				
		Term of Contract:	04/01/2023 - 04/30/2027	Contract # 27204		
24.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - WILDLIFE CIP - NON-EXEC	SHAW ENGINEERING, LTD	FEE: SPORTSMEN REVENUE 63% BONDS 37%	\$318,100	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides professional civil engineering services in support of domestic water development projects. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$125,000 to \$443,100 due to additional groundwater analysis and testing requirements.				
		Term of Contract:	05/11/2021 - 05/31/2025	Contract # 24135		
25.	702	DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE - DIRECTOR'S OFFICE	LUMOS & ASSOCIATES, INC.	FEE: SPORTSMEN REVENUE	\$53,000	Professional Service
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides professional civil engineering, construction inspection, and materials testing services for wildlife CIP projects throughout the state. This amendment extends the termination date from June 30, 2023 to August 31, 2025 and increases the maximum amount from \$50,000 to \$103,000 due to the continued need for these services.				
		Term of Contract:	09/24/2021 - 08/31/2025	Contract # 24718		
26.	707	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES - STATE LANDS - TAHOE BOND SALE-NON-EXEC	TAHOE DOUGLAS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	OTHER: LAND MANAGEMENT FUNDS 47% FEDERAL 53%	\$310,000	Exempt
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original interlocal agreement which provides erosion control, wildlife habitat improvement, and wildfire fuels reduction services. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$95,000 to \$405,000 due to the increased need for these services.				
		Term of Contract:	02/04/2022 - 03/31/2025	Contract # 25412		

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
27.	709	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - ADMINISTRATION	BOARD OF REGENTS, NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION - UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, LAS VEGAS	FEDERAL	\$1,996,017	Exempt
	Contract Description:	This is a new interlocal agreement to provide support for statewide pediatric healthcare capacity by increasing childhood blood lead testing and by identifying and responding to lead poisoning incidences.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 12/31/2024	Contract # 27237		
28.	709	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - MATERIALS MANAGEMENT & CORRECTIVE ACTION	MCGINLEY & ASSOCIATES, INC.	FEDERAL	\$1,015,356	
	Contract Description:	This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides ongoing support services for the State Response Program by conducting site-specific assessment, cleanup and other redevelopment activities at sites deemed eligible to receive Brownfields and/or State Response funding. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$1,200,000 to \$2,215,356 due to an increased need for these services and expanded eligibility of projects. This contract is contingent upon IFC approval of work program #C62595.				
		Term of Contract:	07/01/2021 - 06/30/2025	Contract # 24160		
29.	709	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM	BROADBENT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	FEE: LABORATORY CHARGES 19% FEDERAL 81%	\$274,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide testing of Nevada water sources throughout the State for potential levels of Perfluoroalkyl and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances.				
		Term of Contract:	Upon Approval - 04/30/2024	Contract # 27276		

CONTRACT SUMMARY

BOE #	DEPT #	STATE AGENCY	CONTRACTOR	FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	EXCEPTIONS FOR SOLICITATIONS AND/OR EMPLOYEES
30.	902	DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING & REHABILITATION - UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE	PROTIVITI GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC.	FEDERAL	\$1,000,000	
	Contract Description:	This is a new contract to provide ongoing third party appeals hearing services for unemployment claims.				
		Term of Contract:	03/08/2023 - 03/30/2024	Contract # 27331		
31.	950	PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFITS PROGRAM	THE SEGAL COMPANY (WESTERN STATES), INC.	OTHER: PREMIUM AND SUBSIDY REVENUE	\$295,410	
	Contract Description:	This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides actuarial consulting services. This amendment increases the maximum amount from \$3,990,000 to \$4,285,410 due to the increased need for these services. This contract is contingent upon IFC approval of work program #C62846.				
		Term of Contract:	04/12/2022 - 06/30/2027	Contract # 25557		